BRADFORD CITY COUNCIL

City of Bradford (Cheapside) Restriction of Waiting Order,

Notice is hereby given that the Bradford City Council propose to make an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968. The effect of the

Order will be:
To impose "No Waiting" provisions on certain lengths of Cheapside between the hours of 0800 and 2200, Monday

to Saturday.

Full details of the proposal are in the draft Order which together with a map and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be examined at the Town Clerk's Department, City Hall, Bradford, BDI 1HY, from Monday to Friday, between 0900 and 1630 hours.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should state the grounds for your objection in writing to the undersigned by the 10th April 1974.

Dated this 26th March 1974.

G. C. Moore, Town Clerk.

City Hall, Bradford, BD1 1HY.

(734)

BRIGHTON COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Brighton Corporation (Marine Close) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order, 1974

Notice is hereby given that on 15th March 1974 the Brighton County Borough Council made an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is to prohibit waiting in Marine Close between the hours of 9 a.m. and 6 p.m.

The Order will contain the usual provisions permitting vehicles to wait for persons to board or alight or goods to be loaded or unloaded or, if it is a Post Office vehicle for delivering or collecting postal packets; to enable the vehicle to be used in pursuance of statutory powers or duties or in connection with any building operation or demolition, the removal of any obstruction to traffic or the maintenance of the roads or services therein, or in connection with bill-posting, window cleaning or chimney sweeping.

A copy of the Order which will come into operation on 11th April 1974 and a map showing the road affected may be inspected at the Enquiry Office at the Town Hall, Brighton, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays and between 9 a.m. and noon on Security 1985.

Saturdays.

Saturdays.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order, or of any provision contained in it on the ground that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made under it, has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within six weeks from 15th March 1974, apply to the High Court for this purpose for this purpose.

R. G. Morgan, Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer. (491) (491)

BRIGHTON COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Brighton Corporation (Various Roads) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (No. 1) Order 1974

Notice is hereby given that on 15th March 1974 the Brighton County Borough Council made an Order under sections 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is to:

Prohibit waiting at all times:

(a) in Queensway on the east side and for 30 feet from Freshfield Road on the west side;

(b) in Craven Road, Hadlow Close and Tilgate Close for 30 feet from Queensway;
(c) in Donald Hall Road from Maresfield Road to a point 100 feet west of Chadborn Close;
(d) in Manor Hill from Manor Way northwards for 245

(e) in Manor Way from Whitehawk Crescent to a point 30 feet west of Manor Hill;

(f) in Marlow Road on the north side from Whitehawk Road to Reading Road and for 45 feet from Whitehawk Road on the south side;
(g) in Swanborough Place on the south side and for 80

feet from Whitehawk Avenue on the north side;

(h) in Whitehawk Crescent on the north-east side from Whitehawk Road to Manor Way and for 70 feet southwards from Manor Way on the west side;

(i) in Whitehawk Road on the west side from 489 feet north of Bristol Gardens northwards for 181 feet and on the east side for 240 feet from Roedean Road.

A copy of the Order which will come into operation on 11th April 1974 and a map showing the roads affected may be inspected at the Enquiry Office at the Town Hall, Brighton, between 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays and between 9 a.m. and noon on Saturdays.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order, or of any provision contained in it on the ground that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made under it, has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within six weeks from 15th March 1974, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

R. G. Morgan, Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer. (492)

BRIGHTON COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Brighton Corporation (Lewes Road) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 1974

Notice is hereby given that on 15th March 1974 the Brighton County Borough Council made an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) and section 84D (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is to revoke part of the Brighton Corporation (Lewes Road A.27) (No Waiting and Restricted Waiting) Order 1967, and, between 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. on weekdays to prohibit waiting on the east side of Lewes Road from 165 feet, 327 feet and 489 feet south of Coombe Road for 54 feet southwards in each case and to restrict waiting to one hour in any two hours on the remainder of that side of Lewes Road between a point 57 feet and a point 681 feet south of Coombe Road.

A copy of the Order, which will come into operation on 15th March 1974 and a map showing the road affected may be inspected at the Enquiry Office at the Town Hall, Brighton, between 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays, and between 9 a.m. and noon on Saturdays.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order, or of any provision contained in it on the ground that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regu-lation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made under it, has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within six weeks from 15th March 1974, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

R. G. Morgan, Town Clerk and Chief Executive Officer. (493)

BRIGHTON COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Brighton Corporation (Parking Places No. 1 Order 1971) (Amendment No. 6) Order, 1974

Notice is hereby given that on the 15th March 1974 the Brighton County Borough Council made an Order under sections 28 (1), 31 (1) and 84D (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which is to further amend The Brighton Corporation (Parking Places) (No. 1) Order 1971 so as to include Disabled Person's Parking Places in:

- (a) Donald Hall Road, north-west side, from 335 feet south-west of Maresfield Road, south westwards for 16 feet; and
- (b) Eaton Place, west side, from 30 feet north of St. George's Road, northwards for 16 feet.

A copy of the Order, which will come into operation on the 11th April 1974 and maps showing the parts of roads affected may be inspected at the Enquiry Office at the Town Hall, Brighton, between 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on